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Intrastate Revenues (FCC TRP exhibit)
Option 1; View TRP Qutput in Excel
Option 2: Download TRP Data in Excel
Intrastate Revenues
Test Year 2015-2046 Expected Maximum Intrastate Revenue: $24,938,10
Col B CoiE ColF Col G ColH Coail Col ColK CofL Col M Col M
H'l [(LE)~ H'L
. {12i21)-1)
Rate Element Unit of 7112015 Test Year Fiti2015 FY 2011 intrastate FY 2014 Test Year 2015- 100 TY 2015-16
Descriplion Dentand nterstate 2014-2015 Proposed Intrastate Price-out Intrastate 2018 Forecasted
Rate Cuerent intraslate Units: with Units: Forecasted [lntrastatei Entrastate
Intrastate Rate Terminating for{ 7/120615 |Terminating for|intrastate Units [ Units Revenuse
Rate Non-Dedicated | proposed | Non-Bsdicated Graowth
or Originating | intrastale and total for Rate %
and rate and Cedicated
Terminating for] FY2011 Elements
Bedicated Demand
Elements

Terminating End
Office Access
Service

Terminating End Mou $01.01247800{30.02093700{$0.01247800| £,019,406.00(%12,720.15f 671,682,00{ 610,400.00| -5.32%| $7,616.57
Office, Premium,
per access minute

Terminating £nd

Office Access

Service
Terminating End Mou $0.00744800($0.010339004$0.00744800 0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00% $0.00

Office, Non-
Premium, cer
access minute
Entrance Facifity,

Per Termination . .
Voice Grade Two Termination %46.97150.00000000¢ 50.00000000 0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% $0.00

Wire
Entrance Facility,

Per Termination . .
Voice Grade Four Termination $75.18140.00000000( $0.00000000 0.00 $0.00 0.00 0,001 0.00% $0.00

Wire

Entrance Facility,
Per Termination Termination $229.0440.00000000] $0.00000000 0.00 $0.00 0.00 0,001 0.00% $0.00

High Capacity DS1

Entrance Facility,
Per Termination Termination 4$2,091.34|$0.00000000( $0.00000000 0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% £0.00

High Capacity DS3
Entrance Facility,
Per Termination

Synchronous Termination $2,132,54|%6.00000000] $0.00000000 0.00 $0.00 .00 0.00{ 0.00% 30.00

Cptical Channel
oC3

Entrance Facility,
Per Termination

Synchronous Termination $2,276,87]$0.00000000( $0.00000000 0.00 £0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00% $0.00
Optical Channel

0C12

Entrance Facility,

Per Termination Circuit $405.68|30.00000000] $0.00000000 0.00 $0.C0 0.00 G.0G] 0.00% $0.00

ESALT 2 Mbps

Entrance Facility,
Par Terminaticn Circuit $437.25150.00000000]4$0.00000000 0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00% 50.00

ESALT 10 Mbps

Entrance Facility,
Per Termination Circuit $566.49(%0.00000000} $0.00000G00 0.90 $0.00 0.00 0.00; 0.00% £0.00
ESALT 50 Mbps
Direct Trunked

Transport Facility/
Mile Vaice Grade - |Mile $3,35]50.00000000(%0.00000500 0.00 $0.00 0.C0 0.00 0.00% $0.00

Two Wire & Four
Wire




Direct Trunked
Transport Facility/
Mile High Capacity
D51

Direet Trunked
Transport Facility/
Mile High Capacity
Ds3

Direct Trunked
Transport Facility/
Mile Synchronous
Qptical Channel
0C3

Direct Trunked
Transport Facility/
Mile Synchronous
Qptical Channel
0oci12

Direct Trunked
Transport Facility/
Mile ESALT 2 Mbps
DTF-E1

Direct Trunked
Transport Facifity/
Mile ESALT 2 Mbps
DTF-E2

Direct Trunked
Transport Facility/
Mile ESALT 2 Mbos
DTF-E3

Direct Trunked
Transport Facility/
Mile ESALT 2 Mbps
DTF-E4

Direct Trunked
Transport Facility/
Mile ESALT 10
Mbps DTF-E1

Direct Trunked
Transport Facility/
Mife ESALT 10
Mbps DTF-E2

Direct Trunked
Transport Facility/
Mile ESALT 10
Mbps DTF-E3

Direct Trunked
Transport Facility/
Mile ESALT 10
Mhbps DTF-E£4

Direct Trunked
Transport Facility/
Mile ESALT 50
Mbps DTF-E1

Direct Trunked
Transport Facility/
Mile ESALT 50
Mhps DTF-F2

Direct Trunked
Transport Facility/
Mile ESALT 50
Mbps DTF-E3

Direct Trunked
Transport Facility/
Mile ESALT 50
Mbps DTF-E4

Direct Trunked
Transport
Facility/Termination
Voice Grade - Two
Wire & Four Wire

Direct Trunked
Transport
Facility/Termination
High Capacity DS1
Direct Trunked
Transport
Facility/Termination
High Capacity D53

Direct Trunked
Transport
Facility/Termination

Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile

Circuit
Miles

Circuit
Mites

Circuit
Miles

Circuit
Miles

Circuit
Miles

Circuit
Miles

Circuit
Miles

Circuit
Mifes

Circuit
Miles

Circuit
Miles

Circuit
Miles

Circuit

Miles

Termination

Termination

Termination

$15.69

$136.70

$146.33

$183.66

546,22

$30.82

$79.59

$133.28

511720

$70.33

$200.35

$410.94

$328.16

$218.79

$654.34

$1,166.15

%$33.63

$81.42

£522,82

$0.00000000

$0,00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.000000C0

$0.00060000

$0.00000000

50.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

£0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.000000C0

30.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.0000C000

$0.00000000

$0.000c0000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.¢0000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

£0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

¢.00

0.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

30.00

$0.00

30.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

£0.00

30.00

50.00

$0.00

£0.00

30.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

G.00

0.00

0.00

C.00

0.00

0.co

0.00

0.0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.c0

c.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

$0.00

50.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

£0.00

30.00

$0.C0

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

40.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



Synchronous
Optical Channel
oc3

Direct Trunked
Transport
Facility/Termination
Synchronous
Optical Channel
Qc12

Direct Trunked
Transport
Facility/Termination
ESALT 2 Mbps

Direct Trunked
Transport
Facility/Termination
ESALT 10 Mbps

Direct Trunked
Transport
Facility/Termination
ESALT 50 Mbps

Multipfexing, Per
Arrangement DS3
to D51

Multiplexing, Per
Arrangement DS1
o Voice

Customer Nede Per
Node CC3 155.52
Mbos

Custorner Node Per
Node OC12 622.08
Mbps

Customer Premises

Part, Per Port OC3
155.52 Mbps

Customer Premises
Port, Per Port STS-
1 51,84 Mbps

Customer Premises
Port, Per Port D83
44.736 Mbps

Customer Premises
Fort, Per Port D51
1.544 Mbps

Add/Drop
Multiplexing
Central Office Port,
Per Port D51 1.544
Mbps

Add/Drop
Multiplexing
Central Office Port,
Per Port OC3
155,52 Mbps

Add/Drop
Multiplexing
Central Office Port,
Per Port ©53
44,736 Mbps

Network Blocking,
Per Blocked Cail |
Network Blocking,
Per Blocked Call,
Applies to FGD only

ESALT Real Time
CoS%/QoS, Per
ESALT DTF-E1
Facitity ESALT 2
Mbps

ESALT Real Time
CoS/QoS, Per
ESALT DTF-EL
Facility ESALT 10
Mbps

ESALT Real Time
CoS/QoS, Per
ESALT DTF-E1
Facility ESALT S0
Mbps

ESALT Entrance

Termination

Termination

Circuit
terms

Circuit
terms

Circuit
terms

Termination

Termination

Part

Part

Port

Port

Port

Port

Port

Port

Port

Call

Facility

Facility

Facility

$544.37

$1,185.27

$107.86

$131.85

$161.15

$477.02

$184.17

$495,19

$1,430.55

$162.49

$195.09

$195.09

$50.00

$40.01

$162.49

$100.03

$0.01640000

48,83

$44,14

$137.38

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.000000G0

$0.,0C000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

4$0.00000000

%$0.000000C0

$0.00000000

30.00000000

50.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00C00000

$0.0000C000

$0.00000000

$0.00000C00

$0.00000000

$0.C0000000

$0.000000C0

$0.00000000

50.00000000

$0.00000000

50.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0,00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.0000C000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.c0

0.00

6.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

£0.00

$0.00

$0.C0

$0.0C

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

50.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

30.00

$0.00

£0.00

$0.00

50.00

$0.00

50.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.c0

0.00

0.00

¢.00

Q.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(.00

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

G.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0,00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

£0.00

$0.00

$0.00

50.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

50.00

50.00



Facility Protection,
Per ESALT Entrance
Facility ESALT 2
Mbps

ESALT Entrance
Facility Protection,
Per ESALT Entrance
Facility ESALT 10
Mbps

ESALT Entrance
Facility Protection,
Per ESALT Entrance
Facility ESALT 50
Mbps .
Cammoen Channel
Signaling Network
Connection
Signaling Mileage
Facility, Per Mile

Common Channef
Signaling Network
Connection
Signaling Mileage
Terminaticn, Par
Fermination

Common Channef
Signaling Network
Connection
Signaling Entrance
Facility, Per Facility

Common Channe!
Sighaling Network
Connection STP
Port, Per Port

TFerminating
Tandem Switched
Transport
Terminating
Tandem Switched
Transport Facility

Terminating
Tandem Switched
Transport
Terminating
Tandem Switched
Termination

Terminating
Tandem Switched
Transport
Terminzting
Tandem Swiltching

Nonrecurring
Charges Voice
Grade Two Wire

Nonrecurring
Charges Voice
Grade Four Wire

Nonrecurring
Charges High
Capacity D51

Nonrecurring
Charges High
Capacity D53

Nenrecurring
Charges
Synchronous
Optical Channe!
Qc3

Nonegcurring
Charges
Synchronous
Optical Channel
oC1z2

Nonrecurring
Charges Interim
MNXX Translaticn,
Per Order

Monreciirring
Charges FGC and
FGD Conversion of
Multifrequency
Address Signafing
to S57 Siagnaling ar

Circuit

Circuit

Circuit

Mile

Termination

Facllity

Port

Minutes /
Mlie

Minutes

Minutes

Facility

Facility

Facility

Facility

Facility

Facility

Order

$284.18

$284.18

$284.18

$4.50

$45.27

$86.70

$446.83

$0.00043000

$0.00223400

$0.00563500

$481.03

4481.03

$352.76

$475.69

$384.82

$384.82

$235.17

$0,000000C0

$0,00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.000000C0

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0,00042400

$0.00220200

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0,000000C0

$0.06000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00043000

$0.00223400

$0.00563500

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.60000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

0.60

0.0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.c0

40.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

30,00

$0.00

58,075,568.00{%$24,972.49

1,814,544.00

6.0¢

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$4,053.69

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

40.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

38,185,122.00|34,701,240.00

1,182,160,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Q.00

0.00

1,074,304.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0¢

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

C.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

50,00

$0.C0

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

-5.32%|4$14,921.53

-5.32%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

$2,400.00

$0,00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



S5S7 Signaling to
Multifrequency
Address Slgnaling,
per 24 trunks
converted or
fraction thereof on
a per order basis

Noarecurring
Charges Trunk
Activation, per 24
trunks activated or
fraction thereof on
a per order basis

Noarecurring
Charges Flexibte
Automatic Number
1dentification {Flex
ANI), per End
Office, per CIC

Nonrecurring
Charges ESALT 2
Mbps
Nonrecurring
Charges ESALT 10
Mbps
Noarecurring
Charges ESALT 50
Mbps
Nonrecurring
Charges ESALT
Direct Trunked
Terminatlon, per
ESALT Direct
Trunked
Termination
installed

Nonrectirring
Charges ESALT
Entrance Facility
Protection, per
ESALT Entrance
Facility

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

(.005%

0.00%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

£0.00

$0.00

40,00

$24,938,10
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[ View Printer-friendly report| |2015USAC Bata Report ]

CONNECT AMERICA FUND
Data to be Provided to USAC/FCC in June 2015 fer CAF ICC Purposes

Current Settlemant Type: Cost

Test Period 7/1/15-6130/16 Post True-up (Filing) View
Rate-of-Return {ROR) Carrier Revenue Requirement
1 2011 Interstate Switched Access Revenue Requirement $313,108
2 FY 2011 Intrastate Terminating Switched Access Revenues $141,249
3 FY 2011 Net Reciprocal Compensation Revenues 50
4 2011 ROR Carrier Base Peried Revenue {Line 1 + Line 2 + Line 3) %454,357
5 ROR Carrier Baseline Adjustment Factor (0,95 x 0.95 x 0.95 x 0.95) 0.814506
5] ROR Carrier Revenue Reguirement {Line 4 x Line 5) $370,077
7 Pool Administration Expenses 8,677
8 Total ROR Carrier Revenue Requirement (Une 6 + Line 7} $378,754
Revenues from Reformed Intercarrier Compensation {(ICC) Rates
9 Interstate Switched Access Revenues $37,215
10 Interstate Allocated Switched Access Revenues# $115,658
11 Transitional Intrastate Access Service Revenues $24,938
12 Net Transitional Reciprocal Compensation Revenues 30
13 Total ICC Revenue (Line 10 + Line 11 + Line 12) $140,596
Ellgible Recovery
14 TRS Increment 5408
15 Regulatery Fees Incremenk £33
16 NANPA Increment $0
17 Interstate Local Switching Support for Price Cap Affiliates 40
18 Adjustment for Double Recovery or Corrections ($1,980)
19 Test Pericd 13/14 Trueup - Net Impact on Total Elgible Recovery 511,476
20 fl;g);ible Recovery (Line 8 - Line 13} + (Line 14 + Line 15 + Line 16 + Line 18 + Line 19) - {Line $248,005
Revenues from Access Recovery Charges {ARC)
21 Residential ARC Revenues $11,375
22 Single Line Business ARC Revenues 51,056
23 Multi-Line Business ARC Revenues $3,780
24 Total ARC Revenues (Line 21 + tine 22 + Line 23) $16,212
Connect America Fund {CAF) 1CC Support*#
25 Connect America Fund {CAF) ICC Support (Line 20 - Line 24) $231,883

NOTES:
#Per FCC Deslgnation Order, cakkulated as (Sum of Line 9 for all TS pool participants) * (Line 1/ Sum of Line 1 for a4 TS pool participants}

**NECA estimate provided for informational purpeses only - actual to be calculated by USAC,

22015 NECA
Tedrs of Use | Priviesy Prtey



